goal, the Commission recognizes the value of a long-term capital plan and
reaffirms its commitment to the six-year capital improvements concept to address
those issues.

Resolution Sponsors: 

John Keeble Kenneth Melton
Commissioner Commissioner

Section 1. That Four Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars ($4,312) be
appropriated to the A Secret Safe Place for Newborns of Tennessee, Inc. to promote
health and welfare of the newborns of Blount County;

Resolution No. 10-06-008

A resolution making appropriations to non-profit charitable organizations of
Blount County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2010 and